Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in 
trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not 
exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited 
layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 and for all 
lift. 

15.00 Cum 196.00 2940.00 INR Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty  & Paise  Zero  
Only 

2 DSR-2023, Item No.2.31 
Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, 
grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 
cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level and 
removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the 
periphery of the area cleared.                

1000.00 Sqm 17.60 17600.00 INR Seventeen Thousand Six 
Hundred  & Paise  Zero  Only 

3 DSR-2023, Item No.4.1.3 
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement 
: 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources 
: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived 
from natural sources) 

3.00 Cum 7878.50 23635.50 INR Twenty Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Thirty Five & 
Paise Fifty  Only 

4 DSR-2023, Item No.4.1.7 
Making plinth protection 50 mm thick of cement 
concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) 
derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone 
aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural 
sources) over 75 mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 
mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and 
grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, 
levelling & dressing & finishing the top smooth 

39.00 Sqm 749.30 29222.70 INR Twenty Nine Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty Two & 
Paise Seventy  Only 

5 DSR-2023, Item No.4.1.8 
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement 
: 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources 
: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived 
from natural sources) 

5.00 Cum 6812.00 34060.00 INR Thirty Four Thousand 
Sixty  & Paise  Zero  Only 

6 DSR-2023, Item No.4.6.1 
Providing and fixing at or near ground level precast 
cement concrete in kerbs, edgings etc. as per approved 
pattern and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 
(1 Cement : 3 coarse sand), including the cost of 
required centering, shuttering complete. 1:1½:3 (1 
Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural 
sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size 
derived from natural sources). 

8.00 Cum 8726.85 69814.80 INR Sixty Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fourteen & 
Paise Eighty  Only 

7 DSR-2023, Item No.5.1.2 
Providing and laying in position specified grade of 
reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of 
centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All 
work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse 
sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded 
stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from 
natural sources) 

5.00 Cum 9045.75 45228.75 INR Forty Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty Eight & 
Paise Seventy Five Only 

8 DSR-2023, Item No.5.9.1 
Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping 
etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, 
bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete 

100.00 Sqm 392.15 39215.00 INR Thirty Nine Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifteen & Paise  
Zero  Only 

9 DSR-2023, Item No.5.9.6 
Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping 
etc. and removal of form for Columns, Pillars, Piers, 
Abutments, Posts and Struts 

50.00 Sqm 961.30 48065.00 INR Forty Eight Thousand 
Sixty Five & Paise  Zero  Only 

10 DSR-2023, Item No.5.22.6 
Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including 
straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and 
binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-
Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more. 

1020.00 Kg 107.85 110007.00 INR One Lakh Ten Thousand 
Seven & Paise  Zero  Only 

11 DSR-2023, Item No.6.1.2 
Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non 
modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation 
and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse 
sand) 

15.00 Cum 7132.25 106983.75 INR One Lakh Six Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty Three & 
Paise Seventy Five Only